and conditions outlined in an agreement between parties 

5. Resolution 01-04-2026 – Resolution authorizing the transaction, 
authorizing the overpayment of the contract for Unarmed Security 
Guard  Services, authorizing an expenditure to cover the contract 
overpayment in an amount not to exceed Forty-Seven Thousand 
Dollars ($47,000.00), ratifying past actions 

6. Resolution 01-05-2026 – Resolution authorizing the transaction, 
authorizing ratification of actual payments for New Jersey State Health 
Benefits Plan (NJSHBP) for CY2025 and CY2026, explaining 
variance, subject to appropriations